
Year 12 Summer 2024 Exam Dates – Subject by Subject 
 

Please find below a subject-by-subject list of all Year 12 official timetabled-examinations. The Exam Board each subject is taken with is shown in brackets next to 
the subject name. Information is shown in the following format: Date of Exam; Day of Exam; Session of Exam (either ‘am’ for morning exams or ‘pm’ for afternoon 
exams); exam code. 
The exact start times of exams will be confirmed when students receive their exam timetables in April/May 2024.  
Units and subjects which are assessed by coursework, controlled assessment or practical assessment are not shown. 
  

Thursday 6th June (afternoon only), Thursday 13th June (afternoon only) & Wednesday 26th June (all day) have been designated as Exam 
Contingency sessions – Please note that these dates have been designated by the Exam Boards to be used to re-arrange exams which 
are cancelled at short notice due to local or national disruption – they will be utilised at the discretion of the Joint Council for 
Qualifications/Exam Boards – students are advised to ensure they are available on these dates. 
 
Please note that most Year 12 students studying courses will not take these official exams – only students specifically studying the AS and not intending to 
take the A-Level course will take the exams (i.e. where dropping from 4 subjects to 3 for the start of Year 13).  Your subject teachers will be able to tell you 
more about this.  
Applied Business, Food Science & Nutrition, Health & Social Care, IT & Sport Studies students should check with their subject teachers as to whether they are 
taking the below listed exams during Summer 2024 as some may be taken during January 2024 or are planned for Year 13. 
 
Applied General Business (AQA)      Biology (AQA)           Business (AQA)  
3 June 2024 Monday  am ABS1    13 May 2024   Monday    am 7401/1        17 May 2024    Friday      am 7131/1 

  23 May 2024   Thursday   am 7401/2        24 May 2024    Friday      pm 7131/2 
 
Chemistry (AQA)      Economics (AQA)   Food Science & Nutrition (Eduqas) 
14 May 2024 Tuesday am 7404/1 13 May 2024 Monday     am      7135/1 04 June 2024 Tuesday pm 4563UB 
21 May 2024 Tuesday am 7404/2 20 May 2024 Monday     am      7135/2  
 
French (AQA)    German (AQA)     Health & Social Care (Cambridge Technical) 
17 May 2024 Friday am 7651/1 15 May 2024 Wednesday   am       7661/1 14 May 2024 Tuesday  pm Unit 2 
23 May 2024 Thursday am 7651/2 21 May 2024 Tuesday    am       7661/2 20 May 2024 Monday  pm Unit 4 
        4 June 2024 Tuesday  pm Unit 7  
 
IT (Pearson Edexcel BTEC)    Maths (Pearson Edexcel)   Further Maths (Pearson Edexcel)  
8 May 2024 Wednesday pm 31761H Part A 16 May 2024 Thursday    pm       8MA0/01 13 May 2024 Monday   pm 8FM0/01 
9 May 2024  Thursday am 31761H Part B 23 May 2024 Thursday       pm       8MA0/02 17 May 2024 Friday    pm 8FM0/02 
17 May 2024 Friday am 31760H 



Physics (AQA)      Psychology (AQA)   Spanish (AQA)  
15 May 2024 Wednesday am 7407/1   13 May 2024 Monday pm 7181/1 13 May 2024 Monday am 7691/1  
22 May 2024 Wednesday pm  7407/2   21 May 2024  Tuesday pm 7181/2 20 May 2024  Monday am 7691/2 
           
Sports Studies (Cambridge Technical)  
13 May 2024 Monday am Unit 1  
15 May 2024  Wednesday am Unit 3 
22 May 2024  Wednesday pm Unit 4 
 
Enrichment – Financial Studies – Certificate 
Please note that students will take the Unit 2 exams at the start of the summer term – there is then an optional resit later in the summer – dates are shown 
below for both: 
1st attempt:      Optional resit attempt: 
22 April 2024 Monday am Unit 2 Part A  11 June 2024 Tuesday am Unit 2 Part A 
29 April 2024 Monday am Unit 2 Part B  18 June 2024 Tuesday am Unit 2 Part B 
 


